

LISA D. NORDSTROM Lead Counsel Inordstrom@idahopower.com

March 18, 2024

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97301

Re: Docket UM 2315

Investigation into Comprehensive Deferral and Adjustment Tracking

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for electronic filing is Idaho Power Company's Motion for Extension of Time in regard to the above referenced matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Lisa D. Nordstrom OSB No. 97352

Lin D. Madotrom

LDN/sg

Attachment

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 1 OF OREGON 2 **UM 2315** 3 4 **IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S** In the Matter of 5 MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME **PUBLIC** UTILITY COMMISSION OF 6 OREGON, 7 Investigation into Comprehensive Deferral and 8 Adjustment Tracking. 9 10 11 Idaho Power Company ("Idaho Power" or "Company") hereby moves for an 12 extension of time to respond to the Administrative Law Judge ("ALJ") request for deferral 13 and adjustment tracking dated March 6, 2024. The Company is preparing the information 14 requested but requires additional time to review and finalize the data. 15 Therefore, Idaho Power respectfully requests that Commission extend the due date 16 for Idaho Power to file its deferral and adjustment tracking from March 18, 2024 to March 17 25, 2024. Given that the requested response date is March 18, 2024, the Company 18 requests expedited treatment of this Motion under OAR 860-001-0420(6). 19 20 DATED: March 18, 2024. Risa D. Madotrom 21 22 Attorney for Idaho Power Company 23

24

25

26